Notice of Exemption

2019110237

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): Otty of El Gajori 200 Civic Center Way
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County of: San Diego 1600 Pacific Highway, Suite 260 San Diego, CA 92101	El Cajon, CA 92020
	(Address)
Project Title: Minor Use Permit No. 18 - An	
Project Applicant: Rukhsana Gasque, 2205	5 Andalusia Ln #2, Chula Vista, CA 91915, (202) 520-3781
Project Location - Specific: 250 East Douglas Avenue, El Cajon, CA 92020 South Magnolia and Claydelle Avenues.	(APN 488-211-15) - South side of East Douglas Avenue between
Project Location - City: El Cajon	Project Location - County: San Diego
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficia To establish an adult day program at an existing	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Ci	ity of El Cajon
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Proj	ect: Rukhsana Gasque - (202) 520-3781
	(3); 15269(a));
	erations existing structures to private structures involving negligible site. The project proposes a change of use for an adult day program feet). No additional square footage is proposed.
Lead Agency Contact Person: Alfonso Camacho	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (619) 441-1782
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by	n finding. by the public agency approving the project?. □ Yes □ No
Signature:	Date: 11/5/2019 Title: Assistant Planner
■ Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed	
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Reso Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public	

NOV 12 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE